m "]L[lno s

Vehicle Information

Fleet #: 201
Fleet Name: Police Patrol Car
Mileage: 116312.0
Hours: 7959.0
Original Purchase Date: 11/10/2020
Original Purchase Price: 34,690.00
Year: 2020
Make: FORD
Model: INTERCEPTOR
VIN #: 1IFM5K8AB3LGD09743
Department: Police
Classification: Patrol Vehicle
Status: Inactive
Fuel Level:
Plate Number: MP19195

Vehicle Replacement Rating

Age Activity Usage Cost
5.0 3.0 38.7 1.1

Maintenance Work Order History

WO #

2254

2236

2231

2164

2132

Request

Date Maintenance Type Description

Remove all equipment from car to get
01/06/2026 Take Vehicle out of Service ready to sell. Remove Identification decals
from doors.

Codes: P0305, P0306 cyl misfires. P0316
Eng misfire detected. P2098 Post catalyst
fuel trim system too lean Bank 2.
Replace #5 and #6 spark plugs and coils.
Clear codes. Repair spotlamp to rotate.
Road test

12/13/2025 Check Engine Light on

Ethan Vaughn.
12/04/2025 Scheduled Maintenance Change oil filter.
Rotate tires and check tire pressures.

Take and pick up from Mangold Ford.

09/19/2025 Safety Recall Safety recall performed.

Checked all connections and did hard
reset. Camera does not trigger record first

08/22/2025 Camera Repair

Condition
1.0
Mileage Hours
116312.0 7959.0
116059.0 7959.0
115609.0 7959.0
111517.0 7959.0
109884.0 7959.0

Overall
37.2
Completed Total Cost
Date
01/03/2026 .00
12/04/2025 98.70
11/26/2025 53.50
09/17/2025 .00
09/04/2025 .00



2118

2081

2056

2024

2016

1987

1970

1926

1893

1860

1784

08/07/2025

06/19/2025

05/19/2025

04/28/2025

04/14/2025

03/12/2025

02/13/2025

12/26/2024

10/15/2024

10/09/2024

07/30/2024

Scheduled Maintenance

Camera Repair

Check Engine Light on

Coolant Leak

Check Engine Light on

Warranty Work

Scheduled Maintenance

Coolant Leak

Scheduled Maintenance

Transmission Problem

Scheduled Maintenance

couple of times after sitting for a while.
Jon called AXON and they are sending a
new front camera.

Replace front dual camera.

Ethan Vaughn.
Changed oil and filter.
rotated tires and checked tire pressures.

I had Brent McClean come to shop and
operate system. All functions are normal.

Mangolds Replaced AWD module. Also
programed it to the vehicle.

Remove front bumper and cooling module
assembly. Separate module and replace
radiator. Wash out AC condenser. Evacuate
and recharge AC system. Replace lower
radiator hose. Replace air filter. Add 7 gts.
Mercon ULV to transmission. Roadtest.

Check engine codes. P0300 multiple cyl
misfires, P0306 #6 cyl misfire.

Remove upper intake and replace spark
plugs, #6 ignition coil and upper intake
gasket. Clear codes.

Replace front and rear brake pads and
rotors. Service calipers.

Mount and balance 4 tires. Road test.

Take to Mangold Ford.
Replaced both Cat Convertors under
warranty. Repaired some wiring.

Change oil and filter.
Rotate tires and set pressures to 40psi.
Plug left front tire.

Replace water pump. Replace Thermostat
assembly. Replace serpentine belt. Replace
coolant hose from capture tank to
Thermostat housing. Charge battery and
clear codes. Road test. Tire pressure fault
came on during road test. Replace left
front tire pressure sensor and relearn tire
sensors. Replace wiper blades front and
rear.

Change oil and filter

Rotate tires. Check tire pressures. Replace
3 of the tire pressure sensors and relearn
sensors. Replace both flex pipes from cats
to mufflers.

Car is going to Mangold Ford for
transmission repair and rear pinion seal
replacement.

Trans mission shifting hard. Check codes.
Found a lot of codes for low voltage. Scan
tool also said battery had low voltage.
Replace battery and clear codes. Road test
seems to shift better. Told brock to have
officers to monitor it and will get back to
them in a couple of days.

Change oil and filter. Rotate tires and
check pressures. Needs rear pinion seal
replaced. Will take to Murphys for
warranty repair.

109532.0

105805.0

104049.0

102694.0

102197.0

100050.0

98603.0

94995.0

92044.0

91500.0

86160.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

08/07/2025

06/20/2025

05/21/2025

04/25/2025

04/16/2025

03/11/2025

02/13/2025

01/08/2025

10/14/2024

07/30/2024

53.48

.00

1039.01

389.49

1091.95

.00

61.74

425.22

577.28

143.77

61.74



1713

1640

1634

1612

1556

1487

1468

1460

1419

1397

1358

1329

1302

1243

1216

1210

05/07/2024

02/09/2024

01/31/2024

01/09/2024

10/24/2023

07/28/2023

06/30/2023

06/22/2023

03/21/2023

02/13/2023

11/23/2022

10/25/2022

10/04/2022

07/19/2022

06/09/2022

06/01/2022

Scheduled Maintenance

Warranty Work

Scheduled Maintenance

Tire Change

Scheduled Maintenance

Safety Recall

Warranty Work

Scheduled Maintenance

Scheduled Maintenance

Warranty Work

Scheduled Maintenance

Warranty Work

Check Engine Light on

Scheduled Maintenance

Window Repair

Scheduled Maintenance

Change oil and filter

Rotate tires and check tire pressures.
Replace front pads and rotors. Service
brake calipers. Roadtest.

Take and oick up from Mike Murphy Ford.
extension housing seal replaced under
warranty. Replaced a 2nd time.

Change oil and filter

Check tire pressures. Plug tire and set
pressures to 40psi.

Front end noise is possible strut. Needs
transmission ext housing seal replaced.
Take to Mike Murphy for seal repair.

Mount and balance 4 tires. Clean rust from
all 4 rims.

Change oil and filter

check tire pressures.

replace rear pads and rotors. service rear
calipers.

Take and pick up from Mike Murphy Ford
for safety recall# 22527

Take and pick up from Mike Murphy Ford
to have left front axle shaft replaced under
warranty.

Change oil and filter
Rotated tires and checked air pressures.
Rotated gun lock 180 Degrees.

Idle Hours:5988

Change oil and filter

Rotate tires and check tire pressures.
Replace air and cabin filters.

Take and pick up from Murphy's for axle
shaft repair.

Change oil and filter
Check fluids.
Mount and balance 4 tires.

Take and pick up from Mike Murphy for
warranty work

They replaced Transfer case a second time.
Replaced right front extension housing
seal

Check codes.

P0304 cyl #4 misfire

P0404 EGR valve Performance.

P0204 Injector #4 performance.

Remove upper intake and replace #4
injector, EGR valve and replace all 6 spark
plugs. Clear codes and roadtest.

Change oil and filter. Rotate tires and
check tire pressures. Check fluids. MPG:
9.8 reset

Diagnose bad driver master switch.
Replace Driver side master switch.

Change oil and filter. Rotate tires. X-D
them. Install Schaeffers Oil. Check tire
pressures and fluids. AVG. MPG 11.2
reset. 3,945 idle hours.

79110.0

70733.0

70576.0

69002.0

64743.0

59121.0

57124.0

56816.0

50527.0

47714.0

43817.0

42329.0

42136.0

38493.0

36147.0

35661.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

7959.0

5300.0

5300.0

5300.0

5300.0

5300.0

5300.0

5300.0

05/07/2024

02/08/2024

01/30/2024

01/08/2024

10/20/2023

07/25/2023

06/26/2023

06/19/2023

03/21/2023

02/07/2023

11/22/2022

10/21/2022

09/28/2022

07/18/2022

06/08/2022

05/31/2022

257.69

.00

62.14

497.48

299.46

.00

.00

53.88

96.02

.00

643.37

.00

192.99

60.88

32.73

60.38



1165

1147

1110

1096

1068

1042

1034

986

941

928

898

861

831

790

04/11/2022

03/23/2022

02/14/2022

01/31/2022

01/05/2022

11/16/2021

10/25/2021

08/26/2021

06/23/2021

06/02/2021

04/27/2021

02/25/2021

02/01/2021

11/10/2020

Warranty Work

Scheduled Maintenance

Electrical Problem

Scheduled Maintenance

Scheduled Maintenance

Electrical Problem

Scheduled Maintenance

PM Service

Transmission Problem

PM Service

PM Service

PM Service

PM Service

Set up New Vehicle

Take and pick up from Mike Murphy Ford.

Warranty work performed for
Transmission leak

Change oil and filter
Rotate tires and checked tire pressures.
Replace rear pads and rotors.

Replace stripped out gears in the turning
mechanism of the spot lamp.

Change oil and filter
Rotate tires and check tire pressures.

Change oil and filter. Mount and balance 4
tires.
Replace front pads and rotors.

Found faulty progressive switch in light
control.
Remove and replace switch.

Change oil and filter. Check tire pressures.

PM service.
Check fluids and tire pressure.
Rotate tires.

Mike Murphy Ford Replaced transmission
valve body.

Change oil and filter
check fluids and tire psi.
Rotate tires.

Change oil and filter
Check tire pressures.
Rotate tires.

Change oil and filter
Check tire pressures.
Check over

PM service.
Check tire pressures.
Rotate tires.
Check over.

Build Car.

32806.0

32077.0

28830.0

27661.0

24018.0

21213.0

20298.0

16454.0

14518.0

13219.0

9996.0

6808.0

3399.0

136.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

04/08/2022

03/23/2022

02/14/2022

01/31/2022

12/15/2021

11/15/2021

10/25/2021

08/26/2021

06/23/2021

06/02/2021

04/27/2021

02/25/2021

01/11/2021

11/05/2020

.00

278.05

.00

19.52

883.81

.00

20.72

15.82

.00

15.56

15.56

15.78

15.56

.00



