



Vehicle Information

Fleet #: 201

Fleet Name: Police Patrol Car

Mileage: 116312.0

Hours: 7959.0

Original Purchase Date: 11/10/2020

Original Purchase Price: 34,690.00

Year: 2020

Make: FORD

Model: INTERCEPTOR

VIN #: 1FM5K8AB3LGD09743

Department: Police

Classification: Patrol Vehicle

Status: Inactive

Fuel Level:

Plate Number: MP19195

Vehicle Replacement Rating

Age	Activity	Usage	Cost	Condition	Overall
5.0	3.0	38.7	1.1	1.0	37.2

Maintenance Work Order History

WO #	Request Date	Maintenance Type	Description	Mileage	Hours	Completed Date	Total Cost
2254	01/06/2026	Take Vehicle out of Service	Remove all equipment from car to get ready to sell. Remove Identification decals from doors.	116312.0	7959.0	01/03/2026	.00
2236	12/13/2025	Check Engine Light on	Codes: P0305, P0306 cyl misfires. P0316 Eng misfire detected. P2098 Post catalyst fuel trim system too lean Bank 2. Replace #5 and #6 spark plugs and coils. Clear codes. Repair spotlamp to rotate. Road test	116059.0	7959.0	12/04/2025	98.70
2231	12/04/2025	Scheduled Maintenance	Ethan Vaughn. Change oil filter. Rotate tires and check tire pressures.	115609.0	7959.0	11/26/2025	53.50
2164	09/19/2025	Safety Recall	Take and pick up from Mangold Ford. Safety recall performed.	111517.0	7959.0	09/17/2025	.00
2132	08/22/2025	Camera Repair	Checked all connections and did hard reset. Camera does not trigger record first	109884.0	7959.0	09/04/2025	.00

			couple of times after sitting for a while. Jon called AXON and they are sending a new front camera. Replace front dual camera.				
2118	08/07/2025	Scheduled Maintenance	Ethan Vaughn. Changed oil and filter. rotated tires and checked tire pressures.	109532.0	7959.0	08/07/2025	53.48
2081	06/19/2025	Camera Repair	I had Brent McClean come to shop and operate system. All functions are normal.	105805.0	7959.0	06/20/2025	.00
2056	05/19/2025	Check Engine Light on	Mangolds Replaced AWD module. Also programed it to the vehicle.	104049.0	7959.0	05/21/2025	1039.01
2024	04/28/2025	Coolant Leak	Remove front bumper and cooling module assembly. Separate module and replace radiator. Wash out AC condenser. Evacuate and recharge AC system. Replace lower radiator hose. Replace air filter. Add 7 qts. Mercon ULV to transmission. Roadtest.	102694.0	7959.0	04/25/2025	389.49
2016	04/14/2025	Check Engine Light on	Check engine codes. P0300 multiple cyl misfires, P0306 #6 cyl misfire. Remove upper intake and replace spark plugs, #6 ignition coil and upper intake gasket. Clear codes. Replace front and rear brake pads and rotors. Service calipers. Mount and balance 4 tires. Road test.	102197.0	7959.0	04/16/2025	1091.95
1987	03/12/2025	Warranty Work	Take to Mangold Ford. Replaced both Cat Convertors under warranty. Repaired some wiring.	100050.0	7959.0	03/11/2025	.00
1970	02/13/2025	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter. Rotate tires and set pressures to 40psi. Plug left front tire.	98603.0	7959.0	02/13/2025	61.74
1926	12/26/2024	Coolant Leak	Replace water pump. Replace Thermostat assembly. Replace serpentine belt. Replace coolant hose from capture tank to Thermostat housing. Charge battery and clear codes. Road test. Tire pressure fault came on during road test. Replace left front tire pressure sensor and relearn tire sensors. Replace wiper blades front and rear.	94995.0	7959.0	01/08/2025	425.22
1893	10/15/2024	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter Rotate tires. Check tire pressures. Replace 3 of the tire pressure sensors and relearn sensors. Replace both flex pipes from cats to mufflers. Car is going to Mangold Ford for transmission repair and rear pinion seal replacement.	92044.0	7959.0		577.28
1860	10/09/2024	Transmission Problem	Trans mission shifting hard. Check codes. Found a lot of codes for low voltage. Scan tool also said battery had low voltage. Replace battery and clear codes. Road test seems to shift better. Told brock to have officers to monitor it and will get back to them in a couple of days.	91500.0	7959.0	10/14/2024	143.77
1784	07/30/2024	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter. Rotate tires and check pressures. Needs rear pinion seal replaced. Will take to Murphys for warranty repair.	86160.0	7959.0	07/30/2024	61.74

1713	05/07/2024	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter Rotate tires and check tire pressures. Replace front pads and rotors. Service brake calipers. Roadtest.	79110.0	7959.0	05/07/2024	257.69
1640	02/09/2024	Warranty Work	Take and pick up from Mike Murphy Ford. extension housing seal replaced under warranty. Replaced a 2nd time.	70733.0	7959.0	02/08/2024	.00
1634	01/31/2024	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter Check tire pressures. Plug tire and set pressures to 40psi. Front end noise is possible strut. Needs transmission ext housing seal replaced. Take to Mike Murphy for seal repair.	70576.0	7959.0	01/30/2024	62.14
1612	01/09/2024	Tire Change	Mount and balance 4 tires. Clean rust from all 4 rims.	69002.0	7959.0	01/08/2024	497.48
1556	10/24/2023	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter check tire pressures. replace rear pads and rotors. service rear calipers.	64743.0	7959.0	10/20/2023	299.46
1487	07/28/2023	Safety Recall	Take and pick up from Mike Murphy Ford for safety recall# 22S27	59121.0	7959.0	07/25/2023	.00
1468	06/30/2023	Warranty Work	Take and pick up from Mike Murphy Ford to have left front axle shaft replaced under warranty.	57124.0	7959.0	06/26/2023	.00
1460	06/22/2023	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter Rotated tires and checked air pressures. Rotated gun lock 180 Degrees.	56816.0	7959.0	06/19/2023	53.88
1419	03/21/2023	Scheduled Maintenance	Idle Hours:5988 Change oil and filter Rotate tires and check tire pressures. Replace air and cabin filters.	50527.0	7959.0	03/21/2023	96.02
1397	02/13/2023	Warranty Work	Take and pick up from Murphy's for axle shaft repair.	47714.0	5300.0	02/07/2023	.00
1358	11/23/2022	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter Check fluids. Mount and balance 4 tires.	43817.0	5300.0	11/22/2022	643.37
1329	10/25/2022	Warranty Work	Take and pick up from Mike Murphy for warranty work They replaced Transfer case a second time. Replaced right front extension housing seal	42329.0	5300.0	10/21/2022	.00
1302	10/04/2022	Check Engine Light on	Check codes. P0304 cyl #4 misfire P0404 EGR valve Performance. P0204 Injector #4 performance. Remove upper intake and replace #4 injector, EGR valve and replace all 6 spark plugs. Clear codes and roadtest.	42136.0	5300.0	09/28/2022	192.99
1243	07/19/2022	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter. Rotate tires and check tire pressures. Check fluids. MPG: 9.8 reset	38493.0	5300.0	07/18/2022	60.88
1216	06/09/2022	Window Repair	Diagnose bad driver master switch. Replace Driver side master switch.	36147.0	5300.0	06/08/2022	32.73
1210	06/01/2022	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter. Rotate tires. X-D them. Install Schaeffers Oil. Check tire pressures and fluids. AVG. MPG 11.2 reset. 3,945 idle hours.	35661.0	5300.0	05/31/2022	60.38

1165	04/11/2022	Warranty Work	Take and pick up from Mike Murphy Ford. Warranty work performed for Transmission leak	32806.0	0.0	04/08/2022	.00
1147	03/23/2022	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter Rotate tires and checked tire pressures. Replace rear pads and rotors.	32077.0	0.0	03/23/2022	278.05
1110	02/14/2022	Electrical Problem	Replace stripped out gears in the turning mechanism of the spot lamp.	28830.0	0.0	02/14/2022	.00
1096	01/31/2022	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter Rotate tires and check tire pressures.	27661.0	0.0	01/31/2022	19.52
1068	01/05/2022	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter. Mount and balance 4 tires. Replace front pads and rotors.	24018.0	0.0	12/15/2021	883.81
1042	11/16/2021	Electrical Problem	Found faulty progressive switch in light control. Remove and replace switch.	21213.0	0.0	11/15/2021	.00
1034	10/25/2021	Scheduled Maintenance	Change oil and filter. Check tire pressures.	20298.0	0.0	10/25/2021	20.72
986	08/26/2021	PM Service	PM service. Check fluids and tire pressure. Rotate tires.	16454.0	0.0	08/26/2021	15.82
941	06/23/2021	Transmission Problem	Mike Murphy Ford Replaced transmission valve body.	14518.0	0.0	06/23/2021	.00
928	06/02/2021	PM Service	Change oil and filter check fluids and tire psi. Rotate tires.	13219.0	0.0	06/02/2021	15.56
898	04/27/2021	PM Service	Change oil and filter Check tire pressures. Rotate tires.	9996.0	0.0	04/27/2021	15.56
861	02/25/2021	PM Service	Change oil and filter Check tire pressures. Check over	6808.0	0.0	02/25/2021	15.78
831	02/01/2021	PM Service	PM service. Check tire pressures. Rotate tires. Check over.	3399.0	0.0	01/11/2021	15.56
790	11/10/2020	Set up New Vehicle	Build Car.	136.0	0.0	11/05/2020	.00